
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992249424

8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100082CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LARIVIERE, INC N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
17564 N DYLAN CT 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

RATHDRUM   ID  838588328 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 16.70 % 16.01 % 34.65 %

130,000.00 18,600.00 129,236.00 17,836.00 150,000.00 38,600.00111,400.00

24,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.1000 ACRE 140.00 % 4,706.0000 -52.94 % 20,000.0000 100.00 %

50,400.00 29,400.00 9,882.60 -11,117.40 42,000.00 21,000.00

10,000.0000

21,000.00

1.0000

3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

3279.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.6000 -40.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

3,279.00 0.00 1,967.40 -1,311.60 3,279.00 0.00

1.0000

3,279.00

48.0000

4 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

5.0000 EACH -4.00 % 167.0000 234.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

240.00 -10.00 835.00 585.00 250.00 0.00

50.0000

250.00

GRADING

30.0000

5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

950.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 6.0000 -85.00 % 27.5000 -31.25 %

28,500.00 -9,500.00 5,700.00 -32,300.00 26,125.00 -11,875.00

40.0000

38,000.00

36.0000

6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2550.0000 C.Y. -10.00 % 53.0000 32.50 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

91,800.00 -10,200.00 135,150.00 33,150.00 89,250.00 -12,750.00

40.0000

102,000.00

13.0000

7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

3310.0000 C.Y. -7.14 % 4.0000 -71.43 % 15.0000 7.14 %

43,030.00 -3,310.00 13,240.00 -33,100.00 49,650.00 3,310.00

14.0000

46,340.00

DRAINAGE

850.0000

8 TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 15 IN. DIAM. 

8.0000 EACH -15.00 % 817.0000 -18.30 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

6,800.00 -1,200.00 6,536.00 -1,464.00 8,000.00 0.00

1,000.0000

8,000.00

1,400.0000

9 TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 18 IN. DIAM. 

4.0000 EACH 21.74 % 1,402.0000 21.91 % 1,750.0000 52.17 %

5,600.00 1,000.00 5,608.00 1,008.00 7,000.00 2,400.00

1,150.0000

4,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992249424

8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100082CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LARIVIERE, INC N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
17564 N DYLAN CT 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

RATHDRUM   ID  838588328 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

41.0000

10 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 15 IN. DIAM. 

1063.0000 L.F. -48.75 % 64.0000 -20.00 % 60.0000 -25.00 %

43,583.00 -41,457.00 68,032.00 -17,008.00 63,780.00 -21,260.00

80.0000

85,040.00

48.0000

11 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 

216.0000 L.F. -54.29 % 73.0000 -30.48 % 80.0000 -23.81 %

10,368.00 -12,312.00 15,768.00 -6,912.00 17,280.00 -5,400.00

105.0000

22,680.00

SURFACING

24.0000

12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3810.0000 TON -20.00 % 33.0000 10.00 % 35.0000 16.67 %

91,440.00 -22,860.00 125,730.00 11,430.00 133,350.00 19,050.00

30.0000

114,300.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

150.0000

13 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

1750.0000 TON 7.14 % 156.0000 11.43 % 150.0000 7.14 %

262,500.00 17,500.00 273,000.00 28,000.00 262,500.00 17,500.00

140.0000

245,000.00

14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,400.00 7,400.00 7,400.007,400.00

15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,300.00 12,300.00 12,300.0012,300.00

16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.0014,000.00

17 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992249424

8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100082CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LARIVIERE, INC N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
17564 N DYLAN CT 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

RATHDRUM   ID  838588328 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000

18 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

2370.0000 L.F. 257.14 % 1.0000 42.86 % 1.1000 57.14 %

5,925.00 4,266.00 2,370.00 711.00 2,607.00 948.00

0.7000

1,659.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,100.0000

19 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 633.33 % 738.0000 392.00 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

11,000.00 9,500.00 7,380.00 5,880.00 500.00 -1,000.00

150.0000

1,500.00

20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

14,000.0000

21 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.0000 ACRE 40.00 % 5,903.0000 -40.97 % 30,000.0000 200.00 %

14,000.00 4,000.00 5,903.00 -4,097.00 30,000.00 20,000.00

10,000.0000

10,000.00

32,400.0000

22 MEDIUM COMPOST 

1.0000 ACRE 80.00 % 22,494.0000 24.97 % 13,000.0000 -27.78 %

32,400.00 14,400.00 22,494.00 4,494.00 13,000.00 -5,000.00

18,000.0000

18,000.00

10.5000

23 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

585.0000 L.F. 5.00 % 6.5000 -35.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

6,142.50 292.50 3,802.50 -2,047.50 5,850.00 0.00

10.0000

5,850.00

TRAFFIC

1,000.0000

24 ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 3,341.0000 568.20 % 900.0000 80.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 6,682.00 5,682.00 1,800.00 800.00

500.0000

1,000.00

72.0000

25 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

40.0000 L.F. 44.00 % 111.0000 122.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

2,880.00 880.00 4,440.00 2,440.00 3,000.00 1,000.00

50.0000

2,000.00

29.0000

26 EXTRUDED CURB 

530.0000 L.F. -17.14 % 89.0000 154.29 % 28.5000 -18.57 %

15,370.00 -3,180.00 47,170.00 28,620.00 15,105.00 -3,445.00

35.0000

18,550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992249424

8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100082CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LARIVIERE, INC N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
17564 N DYLAN CT 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

RATHDRUM   ID  838588328 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

60.0000

27 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND

260.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 145.0000 383.33 % 60.0000 100.00 %

15,600.00 7,800.00 37,700.00 29,900.00 15,600.00 7,800.00

30.0000

7,800.00

83.0000

28 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

28.0000 EACH 84.44 % 56.0000 24.44 % 55.0000 22.22 %

2,324.00 1,064.00 1,568.00 308.00 1,540.00 280.00

45.0000

1,260.00

236.0000

29 TUBULAR MARKER 42 IN.

28.0000 EACH 88.80 % 139.0000 11.20 % 235.0000 88.00 %

6,608.00 3,108.00 3,892.00 392.00 6,580.00 3,080.00

125.0000

3,500.00

0.5000

30 PAINT LINE 

3760.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.6000 -40.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 %

1,880.00 -1,880.00 2,256.00 -1,504.00 1,880.00 -1,880.00

1.0000

3,760.00

8.0000

31 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

682.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 6.5000 30.00 % 7.5000 50.00 %

5,456.00 2,046.00 4,433.00 1,023.00 5,115.00 1,705.00

5.0000

3,410.00

7.0000

32 PAINTED STOP LINE 

42.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 6.5000 8.33 % 6.2500 4.17 %

294.00 42.00 273.00 21.00 262.50 10.50

6.0000

252.00

131.0000

33 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

8.0000 EACH 9.17 % 95.0000 -20.83 % 130.0000 8.33 %

1,048.00 88.00 760.00 -200.00 1,040.00 80.00

120.0000

960.00

138.0000

34 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 

16.0000 EACH 15.00 % 72.0000 -40.00 % 130.0000 8.33 %

2,208.00 288.00 1,152.00 -768.00 2,080.00 160.00

120.0000

1,920.00

39.0000

35 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 30.00 % 17.0000 -43.33 % 36.0000 20.00 %

312.00 72.00 136.00 -104.00 288.00 48.00

30.0000

240.00

39.0000

36 PAINTED YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

18.0000 EACH -29.09 % 17.0000 -69.09 % 36.0000 -34.55 %

702.00 -288.00 306.00 -684.00 648.00 -342.00

55.0000

990.00

37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 196.05 % 266.35 % 189.47 %

45,000.00 29,800.00 55,685.00 40,485.00 44,000.00 28,800.0015,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992249424

8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100082CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LARIVIERE, INC N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
17564 N DYLAN CT 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

RATHDRUM   ID  838588328 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

38 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1

L.S. 25.14 % 26.93 % 47.62 %

262,800.00 52,800.00 266,562.00 56,562.00 310,000.00 100,000.00210,000.00

6.0000

39 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1335.0000 HR  -25.00 % 8.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

8,010.00 -2,670.00 10,680.00 0.00 6,675.00 -4,005.00

8.0000

10,680.00

40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -70.67 % -57.33 % -6.67 %

44,000.00 -106,000.00 64,000.00 -86,000.00 140,000.00 -10,000.00150,000.00

17.0000

41 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

255.0000 S.F. -32.00 % 11.0000 -56.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

4,335.00 -2,040.00 2,805.00 -3,570.00 6,375.00 0.00

25.0000

6,375.00

0.5000

42 PAINTED WIDE LINE 

2303.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 0.6000 33.33 % 0.5000 11.11 %

1,151.50 115.15 1,381.80 345.45 1,151.50 115.15

0.4500

1,036.35

OTHER ITEMS

29.0000

43 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

120.0000 C.Y. -27.50 % 8.0000 -80.00 % 12.5000 -68.75 %

3,480.00 -1,320.00 960.00 -3,840.00 1,500.00 -3,300.00

40.0000

4,800.00

32.0000

44 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

120.0000 C.Y. -46.67 % 40.0000 -33.33 % 25.0000 -58.33 %

3,840.00 -3,360.00 4,800.00 -2,400.00 3,000.00 -4,200.00

60.0000

7,200.00

45 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 30.75 % -33.68 % 5.00 %

26,150.00 6,150.00 13,264.00 -6,736.00 21,000.00 1,000.0020,000.00

46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992249424

8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100082CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LARIVIERE, INC N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
17564 N DYLAN CT 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

RATHDRUM   ID  838588328 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 70.00 % 25.90 % -50.00 %

1,700.00 700.00 1,259.00 259.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$1,332,858.00 -1.24% $1,403,501.30 4.00% $1,532,263.00 13.54%$1,349,533.35CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,532,263.00$1,332,858.00 $1,403,501.30BASE TOTAL -1.24% 4.00% 13.54%$1,349,533.35



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 75.15 % -100.00 %

195,118.25 83,718.25 0.00111,400.00

18,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.1000 ACRE 80.00 % -100.00 %

37,800.00 16,800.00 0.00

10,000.0000

21,000.00

1.0000

3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

3279.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,279.00 0.00 0.00

1.0000

3,279.00

47.5000

4 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

5.0000 EACH -5.00 % -100.00 %

237.50 -12.50 0.00

50.0000

250.00

GRADING

64.5000

5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

950.0000 C.Y. 61.25 % -100.00 %

61,275.00 23,275.00 0.00

40.0000

38,000.00

45.2500

6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2550.0000 C.Y. 13.13 % -100.00 %

115,387.50 13,387.50 0.00

40.0000

102,000.00

13.2500

7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

3310.0000 C.Y. -5.36 % -100.00 %

43,857.50 -2,482.50 0.00

14.0000

46,340.00

DRAINAGE

1,010.0000

8 TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 15 IN. DIAM. 

8.0000 EACH 1.00 % -100.00 %

8,080.00 80.00 0.00

1,000.0000

8,000.00

2,450.0000

9 TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 18 IN. DIAM. 

4.0000 EACH 113.04 % -100.00 %

9,800.00 5,200.00 0.00

1,150.0000

4,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z015 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  9 2022 
CONTRACT NO :XE3403 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  1 2022 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 

22Z015
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

72.0000

10 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 15 IN. DIAM. 

1063.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

76,536.00 -8,504.00 0.00

80.0000

85,040.00

130.7500

11 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 

216.0000 L.F. 24.52 % -100.00 %

28,242.00 5,562.00 0.00

105.0000

22,680.00

SURFACING

37.5000

12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3810.0000 TON 25.00 % -100.00 %

142,875.00 28,575.00 0.00

30.0000

114,300.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

135.0000

13 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

1750.0000 TON -3.57 % -100.00 %

236,250.00 -8,750.00 0.00

140.0000

245,000.00

14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,400.00 0.007,400.00

15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,300.00 0.0012,300.00

16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,000.00 0.0014,000.00

17 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6519

HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2 

COLBERT RD - INTERSECTION REVISION 
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09/23/2022
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

0002(874)
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.2500

18 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

2370.0000 L.F. 221.43 % -100.00 %

5,332.50 3,673.50 0.00

0.7000

1,659.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000

19 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 500.00 0.00

150.0000

1,500.00

20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

5,875.0000

21 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.0000 ACRE -41.25 % -100.00 %

5,875.00 -4,125.00 0.00

10,000.0000

10,000.00

61,500.0000

22 MEDIUM COMPOST 

1.0000 ACRE 241.67 % -100.00 %

61,500.00 43,500.00 0.00

18,000.0000

18,000.00

8.5000

23 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

585.0000 L.F. -15.00 % -100.00 %

4,972.50 -877.50 0.00

10.0000

5,850.00

TRAFFIC

1,000.0000

24 ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

500.0000

1,000.00

72.0000

25 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

40.0000 L.F. 44.00 % -100.00 %

2,880.00 880.00 0.00

50.0000

2,000.00

29.0000

26 EXTRUDED CURB 

530.0000 L.F. -17.14 % -100.00 %

15,370.00 -3,180.00 0.00

35.0000

18,550.00
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TRAFFIC

59.7500

27 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND

260.0000 S.Y. 99.17 % -100.00 %

15,535.00 7,735.00 0.00

30.0000

7,800.00

83.0000

28 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

28.0000 EACH 84.44 % -100.00 %

2,324.00 1,064.00 0.00

45.0000

1,260.00

240.0000

29 TUBULAR MARKER 42 IN.

28.0000 EACH 92.00 % -100.00 %

6,720.00 3,220.00 0.00

125.0000

3,500.00

0.5000

30 PAINT LINE 

3760.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,880.00 -1,880.00 0.00

1.0000

3,760.00

8.0000

31 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

682.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

5,456.00 2,046.00 0.00

5.0000

3,410.00

6.5000

32 PAINTED STOP LINE 

42.0000 L.F. 8.33 % -100.00 %

273.00 21.00 0.00

6.0000

252.00

135.0000

33 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

8.0000 EACH 12.50 % -100.00 %

1,080.00 120.00 0.00

120.0000

960.00

140.0000

34 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 

16.0000 EACH 16.67 % -100.00 %

2,240.00 320.00 0.00

120.0000

1,920.00

40.0000

35 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

320.00 80.00 0.00

30.0000

240.00

40.0000

36 PAINTED YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

18.0000 EACH -27.27 % -100.00 %

720.00 -270.00 0.00

55.0000

990.00

37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 192.76 % -100.00 %

44,500.00 29,300.00 0.0015,200.00
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TRAFFIC

38 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1

L.S. 57.14 % -100.00 %

330,000.00 120,000.00 0.00210,000.00

5.5000

39 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1335.0000 HR  -31.25 % -100.00 %

7,342.50 -3,337.50 0.00

8.0000

10,680.00

40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 0.00 0.00150,000.00

16.7500

41 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

255.0000 S.F. -33.00 % -100.00 %

4,271.25 -2,103.75 0.00

25.0000

6,375.00

0.5000

42 PAINTED WIDE LINE 

2303.0000 L.F. 11.11 % -100.00 %

1,151.50 115.15 0.00

0.4500

1,036.35

OTHER ITEMS

67.5000

43 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

120.0000 C.Y. 68.75 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 3,300.00 0.00

40.0000

4,800.00

79.0000

44 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

120.0000 C.Y. 31.67 % -100.00 %

9,480.00 2,280.00 0.00

60.0000

7,200.00

45 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -7.50 % -100.00 %

18,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0020,000.00

46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS

48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -55.60 % -100.00 %

444.00 -556.00 0.001,000.00

$1,707,707.00 26.54% $0.00$1,349,533.35CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,707,707.00BASE TOTAL 26.54%$1,349,533.35


